Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 05918-264001 Client's Ref. No.: VGCP 4670



## **OVER SHEET** NLY

1. Name of conveying party(les): Christopher M. Gallant Additional name(s) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:			ginal document(s) or copy(ies)		
Additional name(s) attached?	1. Name of conveying party(i	es):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 5/30/03  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 10/382,178  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ₺ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JAMES W. BABINEAU Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Lheydy certify under 37 CFR § 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Potal Sk first class mail with afficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patens, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450.  June 4.2003  Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ₺ No  B. Patent No(s):  1. Total tee (37 CFR § 3.41); \$40  ② Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No: 06-1050 □ Please apply any additional charges, or any official control of the properties of the sample of the properties of the foregoing information is true and correct of the properties of the sample of	Christopher M. Galla	ant U	/ 10,010 111		
B. Assignment	Additional name	(s) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No			
Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other:	3. Nature of conveyance:		Curacao,	Netnerlands Antilles	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s):  10/382,178  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be BINEAU Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signature:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signature:  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Lunc 4,2003  Lunc 4,2003  Karen B. Lacerda  Karen B. Lacerda	<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s).:  10/382,178  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JAMES W. BABINEAU Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42, 276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document of pages including coversheet, attachment of pages including coversheet, attachment of pages including covershee	Execution Date: 5/30/03	3	Additio	nal names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No(s):  10/382,178  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JAMES W. BABINEAU Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document signature.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line of Person Signing Total number of pages i	4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):			
Additional numbers attached?  See No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JAMES W. BABINEAU Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Lineau Graphical Commissioner of Patens, P.O. Box 1430, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Lineau Graphical Commissioner of Patens, P.O. Box 1430, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Lineau Graphical Commissioner of Patens, P.O. Box 1430, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Lineau Graphical Commissioner of Patens, P.O. Box 1430, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	If this document is being	filed with a new application,	the execution date of the appli	cation is:	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JAMMES W. BABINEAU Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true are correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document of pages including coversheet, attachments and document instead of pages including coversheet, attachments and document of pages including coversheet, attachments and document of pages including coversheet with the United States Postal String Class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  James 4, 2003  Raren B, Lacerda	A. Patent Application No	(s).:	B: Patent N	o(s).:	
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JAMES W. BABINEAU Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40  Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any circults, to one Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true are consistent any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents.  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents of pages including coversheet, attachments of pages including coversheet, attachments of pages including coversheet, attachments of	10/382,178				
document should be mailed:  JAMES W. BABINEAU Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents.  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Se first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  Jame 4, 2003  Karen B, Lacerda		Additiona	al numbers attached? □ Yes	E No	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  Bo			erning 6. Total numbe	r of applications/patents involved: 1	
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to out Deposit Account No.: 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Line by certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Striest class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4, 2003  Karen B. Lacerda	JAMES W. BABINE	AU	7. Total fee (37	CFR §3.41): \$40	
Please apply any additional charges, or any deficits, to outpeposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Total number of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet, attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet.  Total number of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet.  Total number of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet. Attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet. Attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet.  Total number of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet. Attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet. Attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet. Attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet. Attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachments and document of pages including coversheet. Attachments and document of pages including coversheet attachment of pages including coversheet attachment of pages includi	225 Franklin Street				
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to out Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents and pages including coversheet, attachments and documents and documents are considered by the constant of the c			8. Deposit Acc	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  20667353.doc  103 DBYRNE 00000026 10382178 21 40.00 IP  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Set first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4.2003  Karen B. Lacerda				ly any additional charges, or any credits, to our	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents and documents are paged in the control of the correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Set first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4, 2003  Karen B. Lacerda			O NOT USE THIS SPACE	<b>]</b> ""F":	
James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents and documents and documents.  20067353.doc  103 DBYRNE 00000026 10382178 101					
Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and doci  20667353.doc  103 DBYRNE 00000026 10382178 121  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Se first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4, 2003  Karen B. Lacerda	9. Statement and Signature: any attached copy is a s	To the best of my know true copy of the origina	vledge and belief, the for I document.		
20667353.doc  103 DBYRNE 00000026 10382178  104 105 DBYRNE 00000026 10382178  105 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Softirst class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4, 2003 Karen B. Lacerda	Reg. No. 42,276	Signad	James Som	June 4,2003  Date	
O3 DBYRNE 00000026 10382178  40.00 UP  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Se first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4, 2003  Karen B. Lacerda			Total number of page	s including coversheet, attachments and docum	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Se first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4, 2003  Karen B. Lacerda	20667353.doc				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Se first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4, 2003  Karen B. Lacerda	03 DBYRNE 00000026 1038	2178			
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Se first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4, 2003  Karen B. Lacerda	P1	40.00 dp			
first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  June 4, 2003 Karen B. Lacerda		1	NG BY FIRST CLASS MAIL		
		first class mail with sufficient	postage on the date indicated belo	ow and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment	
Date of Deposit Signature Typed Name of Person Signing Ce					

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014139 FRAME: 0732** 

Attorney Docket No: 05918-264001/

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, CHRISTOPHER M. GALLANT of 21 Ledge Farm Road, Nottingham, New Hampshire 03290, United States of America, hereby assign to: Velcro Industries B.V., a corporation of Netherlands having a place of business at: Castorweg 22-24, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled FASTENER PRODUCT, filed March 5, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/382,178, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns. without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

	•	Attorney Docket No: 05918-264001
In Witness Whereof, I herete	o set my hand and seal	at Manalestes not
this 30 day of Mai		LS
CHRISTOPHE	R M. GALLANT	1.3
State of 7 %: : ss.  County of Hellsbrough:		
Before me this da		, 2003, personally appeared
CHRISTOPHER M. GALLANT kno		
foregoing Assignment and acknowled	ged that he executed th	ie same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.		
	Notary Public	Word
	- 12 <del>-                                 </del>	

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

**RECORDED: 06/06/2003** 

KIM R. WOOD, Notary Public My Commission Expires January 9, 2007

20584614.doc

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014139 FRAME: 0734